Company or of any Parent or Subsidiary of the Company, or (ii) to the extent that his or her 
rights to purchase stock under all employee stock purchase plans (as defined in Section 
423 of the Code) of the Company or any Parent or Subsidiary of the Company accrues at a 
rate, which exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) worth of stock (determined at 
the Fair Market Value of the stock at the time such option is granted) for each calendar year 
in which such option is outstanding at any time, as determined in accordance with Section 
423 of the Code and the regulations thereunder.